FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-09-2002



102082998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Fig. 21 (1975)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Detents and Trademarks: Place record the effected designed decreased to a continuous
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type
New 4-25-02 X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Merger Merger Merger Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # 002050 Frame # 0868 Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, INC. 12/31/1999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CENTURY SERVICES, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Stafford Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other Corporation Corporation Control of Assignment Corporation Control of Control o
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE
72002 LINUFLLER 00000064 2042269 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and properties of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS DOCUMENTS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plackage. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Plackage. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0466

FORM PTO-	-1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name		ty only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-224-8080			
Name	John S. Egbert		
Address (line 1)	HARRISON & EGBERT		
Address (line 2)	412 Main St., 7th Floor		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)	
	2,042,269		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	

John S. Egbert, Attorney for Registrant Date Signed Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

4-17.02

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of December 31, 1999 between Century Maintenance Supply, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal business address is 10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignor") and Century Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership whose principal business address is 10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc.has adopted, used and is using the registered marks referenced in Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc. has adopted, used and is using the registered marks referenced in Schedule B, which are registered with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas;

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc. has applied for registration of the marks referenced in Schedule C, for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Century Services, L.P. is desirous of acquiring said marks and any and all rights, titles and interests thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks set forth in Schedules A, B and C, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and applications for registration thereof.
- 2. Governing Laws. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule (whether the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0468

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, INC

By: Richard E. Penick, Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

CENTURY SERVICES, L.P.

By: It's General Partner

Century GP Management, L.L.C.

Richard E. Penick, Manager

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK: RIO

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,929,737

REGISTERED: October 24, 1995

TRADEMARK: SUN KING REGISTRATION NO.: 1,932,999

REGISTERED: November 7, 1995

TRADEMARK: COMFORT RANGE

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,042,269 REGISTERED: March 4, 1997

TRADEMARK: TACOMA REGISTRATION NO.: 2,200,066

REGISTERED: October 27, 1998

TRADEMARK: **BAJA**REGISTRATION NO.: 2,243,286
REGISTERED: May 4, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0470

SCHEDULE B

TEXAS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK: CENTURY

REGISTRATION NO.: 56,052

REGISTERED: Sept. 3, 1996

TRADEMARK: CENTURY A/C SUPPLY & Design

REGISTRATION NO.: 56,053

REGISTERED: Sept. 3, 1996

SCHEDULE C

APPLICATIONS FOR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK: BOSS

SERIAL NO.: 74/586,806 FILED: Oct. 18, 1994

SERVICE MARK: CENTURY A/C SUPPLY

SERIAL NO.: 75/108,390 FILED: May 23, 1996

SERVICE MARK: CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY

SERIAL NO.: 75/120,544 FILED: May 23, 1996

TRADEMARK: BRIGHTON SERIAL NO.: 75/231,548 FILED: Jan. 27, 1997

TRADEMARK: ASPEN
SERIAL NO.: 75/383,155
FILED: Oct. 31, 1997

TRADEMARK: **DUROGUARD**SERIAL NO.: 75/389,463
FILED: Nov. 13, 1997

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION SERIAL NO.: 75/688,086 Apr. 22, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION BLIND DRAPERY & Design

SERIAL NO.: 75/693,653 FILED: Apr. 23, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION VINYL

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,620 FILED: May 3, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION METAL

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,614 FILED: May 3, 1999 TRADEMARK: CHAMPION PLUS

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,622 FILED: May 3, 1999

RECORDED: 04/25/2002